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SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL

In the changing employment scenario of the present globalization era, to give proper career
information to all the college students of Madhya Pradesh, the Higher Education Department formed
the SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL on 7% February 2006. Under this scheme, students
are guided through career counselling, which of the vocational & employment oriented courses will be
appropriate for them according to their interest, ability & individual capacity. The students are given
information about the employment oriented programs & local demand of the employers of the area as
per the Geographical resources & Industrial requirements. Free training programs are also organized by
the cell from time to time. In order to provide self- employment to the college students, guidance
programs have also been organized in co-operation of various institutions like EDI, CEDMAP. Career fairs
are also organized by the cell for students. Different workshops, trainings for setting up small cottage
units are also organized during the whole session.

There lies no dearth of opportunities in the state, infinite opportunities are available for youth,
the only need is to recognize those opportunities along with this, and there is also a need to get proper
guidance which is made available to the students by SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL. In
the last 5 years the cell has smoothly conducted many career opportunity fairs, Training Programs,
which not only helped students to find employment opportunities but also helped in the all-round
development of the student.

SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL has significant Objectives as follows-
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* To provide adequate Employment Opportunities to the youth by providing them holistic
development.
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To create Skill —rich Human Resource by enhancing skills among the youth.

X3

8

Making efforts for providing guidance by subject experts to give direction to the career building

of youth.

% To develop Income Earning Capacity, along with the employment oriented Holistic
Development.

% To provide complete & useful information about various Government Schemes to make youth
self- reliant.

% Self- Employment related training is organized with utmost preference.

SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL Committee Members

e Dr. Asha Verma (Convenor)

e Dr. lla Jain (Member)

e Dr. Smita Verma (Member)

e Mrs. Nisha Yadav(Member)

e  Mrs. Sushma Sisodiya(Member)

Counseling Timings- 3:00- 4:00 PM Last Saturday of every month

Sector-H, Rajharsh Colony, Kolar, Bhopal (M.P.)- 462042 ?‘(’9&
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The cell works multi dimensionally for the Guidance related to Competitive

Exams, Career Counselling & Placement of the students. The session wise details

of the activities of the cell are as follows-

09-2021

Name of the capacity Date of Number of
development and implementation | students Name of the agencies/consultants involved with
skills enhancement (DD-MM-YYYY) enrolled contact details (if any)
program (Workshop,
Training Programs)
SESSION 2017-18
Beautician Course 11/9/2017 24 Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell
Personality D_eve_lopment 11/9/2017 36 Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell
and Communication Skill
Cyber Crime Awareness 2/2/2018 81 Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell
Program
SESSION 2018-19
Personality Development 25.08-2018 15 SVCGS and AIIT
and Communication skill
Food Crafts and Bakery 4/9/2018 15 SVCGS
Tutor Guardian Scheme 4/12/2018 1883 At College Level
Preparation of Preliminary 1/2/2019 17 SVCGS
Exam
Tally ERP 9 13-02-2019 28 SVCGS
SESSION 2019-20
Ca”.‘b“dg? Assessment 16-10-2019 22 Department of higher education Cambridge University
English training program
Remedial classes 10/10/2019 288 College Level
Tutor Guardian Scheme 4/7/2019 2470 College Level
Paper Bag Making 23-09-2019 25 SVCGS and CEDMAP
Beautician Course 23-09-2019 26 SVCGS and CEDMAP
Tally ERP 9 3/2/2020 31 SVCGS and ITDP
Mandana Painting 15-02-2020 31 SVCGS and Kala Sangam
SESSION 20-21
Rashtriya Yuva Diwas 12/1/2021 20 Ms. Rachna Johny & SVCGS
Professional career option 29- 06- 2021 to 30- . .
for students 06-2021 274 Mr. Anurag Prasad & Ms. Ritu Shrivastava & SVCGS
ebinar for Atma Nirbhar 17-12-2020 17 Mr. Manoj Sandal & SVCGS
cv Ma';'q';gkiﬁ‘gReS“me 18-01-2021 25 Ms. Amita Ahuja & Alisha Hashmi & SVCGS
Job oriented Training 02-02-2021 to 08- 70 Prashashan Academy, swami vivekanad career margdarshan
Program 03-2021 yojna & higher education dept
SESSION 21-22
Power BI 16-08-2021 to 17- 40 SVCGS & Academy of Data Science




The SVCG Cell works for GUIDANCE OF STUDENTS FOR COMPETITIVE EXAMS &
Different Activities details year wise session details are as follows-

Seminar on 12/07/2017 35
Personality
Development by
11IBM
Career 16/08/2017 -
Margdarshan 18/08/2017 50

Prdarshani by jila

rozgar karyalaya

Motivational Talk 12/01/2018 200
on Yuva Diwas

“Yogah Karmasu 02/02/2018 78
Kaushalam”
Program
Cyber-crime 100
awareness 02/02/2018
programme
Career Fair 27/02/2018 — 34
(Organised at 28/02/2018
IEHE)
Career Fair 14/03/2018 — 32
(Organised at 15/03/2018
MVM)
Job Oriented 15/01/2019 88
Activity program
on “Safalta meri
mutti mein”
Career Fair at 29/01/2019- 35
IEHE 30/01/2019
Career 25/02/2019- 50
Margdarshan 26/02/2019
Prdarshani
Seminar on job 29/11/2019 108

opportunities in the
field of commerce
Speaker- Aman

Arora
Workshop on “GST 06/01/2020- 250
mein kushalta” 08/01/2020
Lecture on Job 08/08/2019 103

opportunities in

Bank & Railway
Speaker- Mr.
Sanjay Tiwari




Career Opportunity
in Field of Aviation
& Travel

Skinella program on
health & awareness

One day workshop
on UPSC

Career Fair at
IEHE

Program on Yuva
Diwas

webinar for Atma
Nirbhar Bharat
Speaker-
Mr. Manoj Sandal
Professional career
option for students

Webinar on ""YUVA
VARG TANAV
KARAN EVAM

NIDAN"

Career path in Data

Science

Career in Banking
sector

Career Mela in
IEHE

Industrial Visit
Tamot CIPET

Webinar on the
Need of women to
be Financially
Independent

Career
enhancement
Program KONA
KONA SHIKSHA
BY NISM

21/09/2019

16/10/2019

26/1/2019

23/01/2020-

24/01/2020

12/01/2020

17/12/2020

29/06/2021-
30/06/2021

01/07/2021

02/08/2021

24/11/2021

23/12/2021

23/12/2021

22/02/2022

24/02/2022
25/02/2022

35

26

70

35

20

57

274

23

110

34

20

19

35

145




Webinar on MP 13/05/2022 178
Startup neeti evam
kriyanvayan Yojana
2022

Open Campus at 23/11/2021 15
MVM, Success Stair

Link for Competitive Guidance Activities Session wise:-
2017-18:- http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2017-18 M.pdf
2018-19:- http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2018-19 M%20.pdf
2019-20:- http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2019-20 M%20.pdf
2020-21:- http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2020-21 Merge.pdf
2021-22:- http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2021-22 M%20 1.pdf



http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2017-18_M.pdf
http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2018-19_M%20.pdf
http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2019-20_M%20.pdf
http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2020-21_Merge.pdf
http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2021-22_M%20_1.pdf

