### GOVERNMENT DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE SCIENCE & COMMERCE COLLEGE



Sector-H, Rajharsh Colony, Kolar, Bhopal (M.P.)- 462042

Affiliated to Barkatullah University, Bhopal (M.P.)

Contact No: - 0755-2551837, Email-ID: - <a href="mailto:hegbsccbho@mp.gov.in">hegbsccbho@mp.gov.in</a> Website: - http://gscbhopal.in



#### SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL

In the changing employment scenario of the present globalization era, to give proper career information to all the college students of Madhya Pradesh, the Higher Education Department formed the **SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL** on 7<sup>th</sup> February 2006. Under this scheme, students are guided through career counselling, which of the vocational & employment oriented courses will be appropriate for them according to their interest, ability & individual capacity. The students are given information about the employment oriented programs & local demand of the employers of the area as per the Geographical resources & Industrial requirements. Free training programs are also organized by the cell from time to time. In order to provide self- employment to the college students, guidance programs have also been organized in co-operation of various institutions like EDI, CEDMAP. Career fairs are also organized by the cell for students. Different workshops, trainings for setting up small cottage units are also organized during the whole session.

There lies no dearth of opportunities in the state, infinite opportunities are available for youth, the only need is to recognize those opportunities along with this, and there is also a need to get proper guidance which is made available to the students by **SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL.** In the last 5 years the cell has smoothly conducted many career opportunity fairs, Training Programs, which not only helped students to find employment opportunities but also helped in the all-round development of the student.

#### SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL has significant Objectives as follows-

- ❖ To provide adequate Employment Opportunities to the youth by providing them holistic development.
- ❖ To create Skill –rich Human Resource by enhancing skills among the youth.
- Making efforts for providing guidance by subject experts to give direction to the career building of youth.
- To develop Income Earning Capacity, along with the employment oriented Holistic Development.
- ❖ To provide complete & useful information about various Government Schemes to make youth self- reliant.
- Self- Employment related training is organized with utmost preference.

#### **SWAMI VIVEKANAND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL Committee Members**

- Dr. Asha Verma (Convenor)
- Dr. Ila Jain (Member)
- Dr. Smita Verma (Member)
- Mrs. Nisha Yadav(Member)
- Mrs. Sushma Sisodiya(Member)

The cell works multi dimensionally for the Guidance related to Competitive Exams, Career Counselling & Placement of the students. The session wise details of the activities of the cell are as follows-

Name of the capacity development and skills enhancement program (Workshop, Training Programs)	Date of implementation (DD-MM-YYYY)	Number of students enrolled	Name of the agencies/consultants involved with contact details (if any)				
SESSION 2017-18							
Beautician Course	11/9/2017	24	Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell				
Personality Development and Communication Skill	11/9/2017	36	Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell				
Cyber Crime Awareness Program	2/2/2018	81	Swami Vivekanand Career Guidance Cell				
		SESSION 2	018-19				
Personality Development and Communication skill	25-08-2018	15	SVCGS and AIIT				
Food Crafts and Bakery	4/9/2018	15	SVCGS				
Tutor Guardian Scheme	4/12/2018	1883	At College Level				
Preparation of Preliminary Exam	1/2/2019	17	SVCGS				
Tally ERP 9	13-02-2019	28	SVCGS				
SESSION 2019-20							
Cambridge Assessment English training program	16-10-2019	22	Department of higher education Cambridge University				
Remedial classes	10/10/2019	288	College Level				
Tutor Guardian Scheme	4/7/2019	2470	College Level				
Paper Bag Making	23-09-2019	25	SVCGS and CEDMAP				
Beautician Course	23-09-2019	26	SVCGS and CEDMAP				
Tally ERP 9	3/2/2020	31	SVCGS and ITDP				
Mandana Painting	15-02-2020	31	SVCGS and Kala Sangam				
SESSION 20-21							
Rashtriya Yuva Diwas	12/1/2021	20	Ms. Rachna Johny & SVCGS				
Professional career option for students	29- 06- 2021 to 30- 06-2021	274	Mr. Anurag Prasad & Ms. Ritu Shrivastava & SVCGS				
webinar for Atma Nirbhar Bharat	17-12-2020	17	Mr. Manoj Sandal & SVCGS				
CV Making & Resume making	18-01-2021	25	Ms. Amita Ahuja & Alisha Hashmi & SVCGS				
Job oriented Training Program	02-02-2021 to 08- 03-2021	70	Prashashan Academy, swami vivekanad career margdarshan yojna & higher education dept				
SESSION 21-22							
Power BI	16-08-2021 to 17- 09-2021	40	SVCGS & Academy of Data Science				

# The SVCG Cell works for GUIDANCE OF STUDENTS FOR COMPETITIVE EXAMS & Different Activities details year wise session details are as follows-

	Name of the	Date of	
Session	Guidance program	implementation	Number of students enrolled
	for students by different activities	(DD-MM- YYYY)	
2017-18	Seminar on	12/07/2017	35
2017 10	Personality	12/07/2017	30
	Development by		
2017-18	IIBM Career	16/08/2017 –	
201, 10	Margdarshan	18/08/2017	50
	Prdarshani by jila		
2017-18	rozgar karyalaya Motivational Talk	12/01/2018	200
201, 10	on Yuva Diwas	12,01,2010	
2017-18	"Yogah Karmasu	02/02/2018	78
	Kaushalam"		
2047 40	Program		100
2017-18	Cyber-crime awareness	02/02/2018	100
	programme	02/02/2010	
2017-18	Career Fair	27/02/2018 –	34
	(Organised at	28/02/2018	
	IEHE)		
2017-18	Career Fair	14/03/2018 –	32
	(Organised at MVM)	15/03/2018	
2018-19	Job Oriented	15/01/2019	88
2010-19	Activity program	15/01/2019	00
	on "Safalta meri		
2018-19	mutti mein" Career Fair at	29/01/2019-	35
2010-19	IEHE	30/01/2019	33
2018-19	Career	25/02/2019-	50
	Margdarshan Prdarshani	26/02/2019	
		2011112010	100
2019-20	Seminar on job opportunities in the	29/11/2019	108
	field of commerce		
	Speaker- Aman		
2019-20	Arora Workshop on "GST	06/01/2020-	250
2012 20	mein kushalta"	08/01/2020	
2019-20	Lecture on Job	08/08/2019	103
	opportunities in		
	Bank & Railway Speaker- Mr.		
	Sanjay Tiwari		

2019-20	Career Opportunity in Field of Aviation & Travel	21/09/2019	35
2019-20	Skinella program on health & awareness	16/10/2019	26
2019-20	One day workshop on UPSC	26/1/2019	70
2019-20	Career Fair at IEHE	23/01/2020- 24/01/2020	35
2020-21	Program on Yuva Diwas	12/01/2020	20
2020-21	webinar for Atma Nirbhar Bharat Speaker- Mr. Manoj Sandal	17/12/2020	57
2020-21	Professional career option for students	29/06/2021- 30/06/2021	274
2021-22	Webinar on "YUVA VARG TANAV KARAN EVAM NIDAN"	01/07/2021	23
2021-22	Career path in Data Science	02/08/2021	110
2021-22	Career in Banking sector	24/11/2021	34
2021-22	Career Mela in IEHE	23/12/2021	20
2021-22	Industrial Visit Tamot CIPET	23/12/2021	19
2021-22	Webinar on the Need of women to be Financially Independent	22/02/2022	35
2021-22	Career enhancement Program KONA KONA SHIKSHA BY NISM	24/02/2022 25/02/2022	145

2021-22	Webinar on MP Startup neeti evam kriyanvayan Yojana 2022	13/05/2022	178
2021-22	Open Campus at MVM, Success Stair	23/11/2021	15

## Link for Competitive Guidance Activities Session wise:-

2017-18:- <a href="http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2017-18">http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2017-18</a> M.pdf
2018-19:- <a href="http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2018-19">http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2018-19</a> M%20.pdf
2019-20:- <a href="http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2019-20">http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2019-20</a> M%20.pdf
2020-21:- <a href="http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2020-21">http://gscbhopal.in/cmsupl/2020-21</a> M%20\_1.pdf

